

The City of Mexico Beach will be performing hydrant flushing starting the week of March 17, 2020. The date and timing of the flushing is weather dependent.

Hydrant flushing is necessary to insure water quality and that chlorine disinfect residuals are reaching all ends of the distribution system.

During this period customers may experience slight drop in water pressure and possibly some discolored water. Both of these issues should be temporary and quickly clear up.

If you have any questions or concerns regarding water quality please contact Thomas Wilson, Utilities Superintendent at (850) 247-3001.

The list of streets that are to be flushed are as follow.

Canal Parkway	Miramar Drive	42 nd Street South	41 st Street South
Water Drive	44 th Street North	39 th Street North	38 th Street North
39 th Street South	38 th Street South	37 th Street South	36 th Street South
35 th Street South	34 th Street South	33 rd Street South	32 nd Street South
31 st Street South	30 th Street South	29 th Street South	24 th Street South
27 th Street South	26 th Street South	25 th Street South	27 th Street North
32 nd Street North	29 th Street North	28 th Street North	15 th Street @ CR 386
26 th Street North	16 th Street	14 th Street	1 st Street @ CR 386
St. Frances Street	Alabama Avenue	Azalea Drive @ CR 386	3 rd Street @ HWY 98
East end of Maryland Blvd	7 th Street @ Maryland Blvd	Kim Cove	5 th Street @ HWY 98
8 th Street @ HWY 98	Magnolia Dr. @ Pine St.		